

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 47202 of 2013

Petitioner :- Dr. Umapati Upadhyay

Respondent :- State Of U.P.& 4 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.K.Singh,V.K.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Neeraj Tripathi,V.B. Mishra

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan,J.

1. Let fresh notice issue to respondent no. 5 by registered post A.D. as well as Courier as approved by Office Memorandum dated 15.12.2015 under Order V, Rule 9(3) C.P.C. returnable at an early date.

2. Steps be taken within a week.

Order Date :- 16.4.2018

Swati