

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 47202 of 2013

**Petitioner :-** Dr. Umapati Upadhyay

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.& 4 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** D.K.Singh,V.K.Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Neeraj Tripathi,V.B. Mishra

**Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.**

**Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan,J.**

1. Notice was issued to respondent no.5 on 26.04.2018 by registered post. Even a month has not passed.
2. List this matter in second week of July.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner further requested that petitioner may be permitted to serve respondent no.5 outside Court and file affidavit of service.
4. He is permitted to do so. Office shall made available dasti summons meant for respondent no.5 to petitioner within a week.

**Order Date :-** 24.5.2018

Madhurima