

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 47202 of 2013

Petitioner :- Dr. Umapati Upadhyay

Respondent :- State Of U.P.And 4 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.K.Singh,V.K.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Aravind Kumar
Tripathi,Neeraj Tripathi,V.B. Mishra

Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

A request has been made on behalf of Sri V.K. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner that he is not feeling well therefore matter be adjourned.

In view of the above, let this matter be listed in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 6.9.2022

Rmk.